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ship system, establish rules and regulations, and, subject to the ap-~
proval of the railroad and warehouse commission establish and
from time to time change rates and charges, covering the service fur-
nished to the users.”

Approved April 11, 1929,

CHAPTER 151-S. F. No. 254

An act to amend General Statutes 1923, Section 2844, relating to
the compensation of certain School Officers,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Compensation of officers of independent districts.
—That General Statutes 1923, Section 2844, be amended to read as
follows:

“2844. The clerk, or secretary, treasurer and superintendent of
independent and special districts shall receive such compensation as
may be fixed by the board. No officer or member of any school
board shall receive pay as such, except as provided in this chapter.”

Approved April 11, 1929,

CHAPTER 152—8, F. No. 357

An act to amend Section 6, of Chapter 419, General Laws 1923,
as amended by Section 1, of Chapter 125, Laws 1927, relating to
the Salaries, Compensations, Duties, and Help of certain couniy
officials in counties having, or which may hercafter have, a popu-
lation of 380,000 inhabitants or aver.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Deputies and assistants,— That Section 6, of
Chapter 419, General Laws 1923, as amended by Section 1, Chapter
125, Laws 1927, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

“Sec. 6. The Sheriff shall appoint and employ one chief deputy
who shall be paid the sum of twenty-nine hundred forty ($2,940.00)
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dollars per annum ; one assistant chief deputy and Auditor who shall
be paid the sum of twenty-two hundred ($2,200.00) dollars per an-
num; one assistant bookkeeper who shall be paid the sum of sixteen
hundred fifty ($1,650.00) dollars per annum; one special deputy
who shall be paid the sum of sixteen hundred fifty ($1,650.00) dol-
lars per annum; one deputy for tax collections, who shall be paid
the sum of sixteen hundred fifty ($1,650.00) dollars per annum;
four outside deputies who shall each be paid the sum of two thou-
sand two hundred ($2,200.00) dollars per annum; one deputy for
the care of the insane, who shall be paid the sum of seventeen hun-
dred sixty ($1,760.00) dollars per annum; three outside deputies
to attend to the service of criminal and other processes, who shall
each be paid the sum of seventeen hundred and sixty ($1,760.00)
dallars per annum ; one jailer who shall be paid the sum of seventeen
hundred and five ($1,705.00) dollars per annum; four outside crim-
inal deputies who shall each be paid the sum of twenty-four hun-
dred ($2,400.00) dollars per annum; twelve uniformed motorcycle
deputies, each deputy to furnish his own motorcycle, maintenance
thereof, and uniform, who shall each be paid the sum of two thou-
sand four hundred ($2,400.00) dollars per annum; one assistant
jailer who shall be paid the sum of sixteen hundred and fifty $(1,--
650.00) dollars per annum; one matron who shall be paid the sum
of nine hundred ninety ($990.00) dollars per annum; four night
watchmen who shall each be paid the sum of fourteen hundred and
fifty ($1,450.00) dollars per annum; one cook who shall be paid
the sum of thirteen hundred and twenty ($1,320.00) dollars per
annum ; two deputies in charge of juries who shall each be paid the
sum of seventeen hundred and sixty ($1,760.00) dollars per annum;
eight general deputies who shall each be paid the sum of sixteen
hundred and fifty ($1,650.00) dolars per annum ; two outside patrol
deputies who shall each be paid the sum of sixteen hundred and fifty
($1,650.00) dollars per annum; three general deputies who shall
cach be paid the sum of nineteen hundred and eighty ($1,980.00)
dollars per annum; one stenographer who shall be paid the sum
of thirteen hundred and twenty ($1,320.00) dollars per an-
num. The Sheriff shall also appoint and employ as many court
room deputies as there are district court judges in and for said
county. Said deputies shall attend the court of said judges and per-
form such duties pertaining to the sheriff’s office as the sheriff may
require ; the compensation of each of said deputies shall be sixteen
<hundred and fifty ($1,650.00) dollars per annum.

Six General Deputies for night duty who shall cach be paid the
sum of sizteen hundred fifty ($1,650.00) dollars per annum; one
female deputy or basliff to attend on mixed juries, who shall be paid
the sum of thirteen hundred twenty ($1,320.00) dollars per annum,
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An expense fund of two thousand ($2,000.00) dollars shall be
set aside out of the first moneys received as fees from and after
the passage of this act to be used by the sheriff to meet the current
monthly expenses of the office, the money so used to be replaced
in said fund at the end of each month when such expense is allowed
by the County Board.

Any additional salaries provided for in this act, unless otherwise
provided for, shall be paid out of any money in the county treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated.”

Approved April 11, 1929,

CHATPTER 153—S. F. No. 358

Aw act to enable each city of the first class of this State now or
hereafter having a population of 50,000 inhabitants or more, and the
Board of Park Commissioners thereof, including each such cily now
or hereafter operating under a home rule charter adopted under and
pursuant to Section 36, Article 4, of the State Constitution, and
having a Board of Park Commissioners to accept the resignation
of the members of said board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Members of park board may resign.—In cach city
of the first class of this state now or hereafter having a population
of 50,000 inhabitants or more including each such city now or here-
after operating under a home rule charter adopted under and pur-
suant to Section 36, Article 4, of the State Constitution, the Board
of Park Commissioners of said city, if any such there be, shall have

.full power and authority to accept the resignation of any member
of said Board, anything-in the charter of said city to the contrary
notwithstanding:

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 11, 1929,

CHAPTER 154—S. F. No. 485 .

An act to amend Section 18 of Chapter 185 of the Session Laws
for 1925, providing for supervision and regulation of transportation
of persons and property for hire as common corriers and the juris-




